Drain:_CHESwiek Prace 64/ Drain #:_2¢Y
Improvement/Arm:_creavek Feact -Seenow 3

Operator: -SLM/..JQQ Date:_ /f/7-03
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /998

e

GI1S Drain Input Checklist

® Puil Source Documents for Scanning A /7
® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /V/ﬁ’
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains SLA /d-ﬂ- 7
® Digitize & Attribute SSD Sem Qﬁ V¥
, /
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch N/A
rd
® Stamp Plans St/ Q& ] Zvid
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate o117
® TDinter Improvements into Posse AV
. 4
®  Enter Drain Age into Posse W -1 F

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse % k4

® Check Database entries for errors ﬁ /7

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log
Drain-Improvement:_C/HSu/ck LAk 22N ~CHESLICK Pudck-SEchin 3

Drain Type: Size: (M ) (Dléeggihry) R::gggi‘le Price: Cost:

S5p A 285¢" 72558 g

Ll /2" 7' 572’ )
/£ Sop! Sof &z
Za 799 799’ z
21 274’ 379’ &
24" 23 273" o
22" 22y’ 22y' /3
Sov 47 %2’ z
Sum: L399zl F

Final Report;

Comments;
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. 35 «
L}Cel’lton C C!/Va’ltl, '\Sw“’eym Suite 148

_CPAOM (317) 778-8495 One ﬂ[amifton County Squa'te
Fax  (517) 77609628 Tloblesville, Indiana y6060m2230

February 20, 1998
TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

RE: Cheswick Place Drain Section 3 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Section
3 Arm, Chesgwick Place Drain. T have reviewed the submittals and
petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely

to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:
6" 88D 7,784 ft 21" RCP 378 ft
12" RCP 827 ft 24" RCP . 274 ft
15" RCP 510 ft 27" RCP 220 ft
18" RCP 766 ft 30" RCP 450 ft

The total length of the drain will be_ 11,250 feet,

The subsurface drains (S8D) to be part of the regulated drain
are those located under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines which
are located within the RIGHT-OF-WAY are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
each lot equally. I also believe that no damages will result to
landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total
annual assessment for this section will be $1,663.10.
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Page #2

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assesged for the
Williams Creek or Collins and Osborn Draing at sometime in the

future. Parcels assessed for this drain will also be assegged for

the ©. F. Henley Drain.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain,
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for the
Chegwick Place Drain-Section 3 Arm, as recorded in the office of
the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for March, 1%58.

Kenton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor
KCW/no
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h‘i NBD Bank, N.A. lelex: MCI205615 Swilt Address; NBDDUS44
¢/o The First National Bank of Chicago Tel; (312) 954-1969 Fax: (312) 954-1964

Global Trade Services - Indiana, Mail Suvite 0742
Chicago, Illinois 60670-0742 U.8.A.

STANDBY CREDIT DATE: JANUARY 26, 1998
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DRAFTS DRAWN MUST BE MARKED:
THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON WITH OUR REF NO: 82000942
ROOM 16, COURTHOUSE OPENER’S REFERENCE NO:
NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060 82000942

ATTN: GINI HINCHES
LADIES/GENTLEMEN :

BY THE ORDER OF:
CHESWICK CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 553

CARMEL, IN 46032

WE HEREBY ISSUE IN YOUR FAVOR OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT
NO: 82000942 FOR THE ACCOUNT OF CHESWICK CORPORATION FOR AN AMOUNT OR
AMOUNTS NOT TO EXCEED IN THE AGGREGATE U.S. DOLLARS 160,390.00 (ONE
HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100 U.S. DOLLARS)
AVATLABLE BY YOUR DRAFTS AT SIGHT ON NBD BANK, N.A., C/O THE FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 26, 1998 AND EXPIRING AT
OUR OFFICE ON JANUARY 29, 1999.

FUNDS UNDER THIS CREDIT ARE AVAILABLE AGAINST YOUR DRAFT(S) MENTIONING
OUR CREDIT NUMBER.

THE BELOW-MENTIONED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY
DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS LETTER OF
CREDIT.

1. YOUR SIGNED STATEMENT, READING AS FOLLOWS: "THE APPLICANT, CHESWICK
CORPORATION, HAS FAILED TO CONSTRUCT THE NECESSARY STORM SEWER AND
SUB SURFACE DRAIN AT THE APPLICANT'S CHESWICK SUBDIVISION, SECTION -
3 AND 4.":

2. THE ORIGINAL LETTER OF CREDIT.

WE ENGAGE WITH YOU THAT DRAFTS DRAWN UNDER AND IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
TERMS OF THIS CREDIT WILL BE DULY HONORED ON PRESENTATION IF
PRESENTED TO: NBD BANK, N.A., C/O0O THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,
ATTN: GLOBAL TRADE SERVICE DEPT.-INDIANA, ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA,
SUITE 0742, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60670-0742 ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY DATE.

THIS CREDIT IS SUBJECT TO THE UNIFORM CUSTOMS AND PRACTICE FOR
DOCUMENTARY CREDITS (1993 REVISION), INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
~PUBLICATION 500.

VERY TRULY YOURS,
NED BANK, N.A.

Jéaiﬁ)lmﬂ ié{ww A W&MQM
AUTHORIZED SIGNERV THORIZED SIGNER
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NBED Bank, N.A, Telex: MCI205615 Swift Address: NBDDUS44
' c/o The First National Bank of Chicago Tel: (312) 954-1969 Fax: (312) 954-1964

Global Trade Services - Indiana, Mail Suite 0742

Chicago, Illinois 60670-0742 U.S.A.

STANDBY CREDIT DATE: JANUARY 26, 1998
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DRAFTS DRAWN MUST BE MARKED:
THE COUNTY OF HAMILTON WITH OUR REF NO: 82000940
ROOM 16, COURTHOUSE OPENER’'S REFERENCE NO:
NOBLESVILLE, IN 46060 82000940

ATTN: GINI HINCHES
LADIES/GENTLEMEN :

BY THE ORDER OF:
CHESWICK CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 553

CARMEL, IN 46032

WE HEREBY ISSUE IN YOUR FAVOR OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT
NO: 82000940 FOR THE ACCOUNT OF CHESWICK CORPORATION FOR AN AMOUNT OR
AMOUNTS NOT TO EXCEED IN THE AGGREGATE U.S. DOLLARS 30,000.00 {THIRTY
THOUSAND AND NO/100 U.S. DOLLARS) AVAILABRLE BY YOUR DRAFTS AT SIGHT ON
NBD BANK, N.A., C/O THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 26, 1998 AND EXPIRING AT OUR OFFICE ON JANUARY 29, 1999.

FUNDS UNDER THIS CREDIT ARE AVAILABLE AGAINST YOUR DRAFT (S) MENTIONING
OUR CREDIT NUMRBER.

THE BELOW-MENTIONED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY
DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS LETTER OF
CREDIT.

1. YOUR SIGNED STATEMENT, READING AS FOLLOWS: "T4E APPLICANT, CHESWICK
CORPORATION, HAS FAILED TO CONSTRUCT THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL
AT THE APPLICANT'S CHESWICK SUBDIVISION, SECTION 3 AND 4."

2. THE ORIGINAL LETTER OF CREDIT.

WE ENGAGE WITH YOU THAT DRAFTS DRAWN UNDER AND IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
TERMS OF THIS CREDIT WILL BE DULY HONORED ON PRESENTATION IF
PRESENTED TO: NBD BANK, N.A., C/0 THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,
ATTN: GLOBAL TRADE SERVICE DEPT.-INDIANA, ONE FIRST NATIONAL PLAZA,
SUITE 0742, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60670-0742 ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRY DATE.

THIS CREDIT IS SUBJECT TO THE UNIFORM CUSTOMS AND PRACTICE FOR
DOCUMENTARY CREDITS (1993 REVISION), INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
~-PUBLICATION 500.

VERY TRULY YOURS,
NBD BANK, N.A.

W(ﬂn"/] dﬂ!wﬂw Afo 6//&//2([4 C @(wem‘_@u

AUTHORIZED SIGNER [/ ?ﬂTHORIZED SIGNER

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished _ 136" Street & Ditch Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by:_ Stoeppelwerth & Associates. Inc.

on_7/18 , 1997 .

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except __None

Signature ;2 ;5 ' w % Date:_8/3/98

Type Name:_ Jeffory W. Darlin Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Business Address:_9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers. IN 46038

Surv. X Engr. Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. _ R.L.S. 900017

““uulllll""

s‘\\\ 63‘313904 "”'»
S %
5 .-“q~ No SR ’6
z 900017 i

e

‘-ﬂ. STATE OF J.-f’

\3
é“\
%
"o
o

(SEAL)

FORMS/12450 F I L E D

AUG 05 1991
OFFIGE OF tiamiy yoy
COUNTY SuRyEyon

LT
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CHESWICK PLACE, SECTION 3
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
SANITARY SEWERS

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished _ 141" Street & Ditch Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.

Relative to plans prepared by:_Stoeppelwerth sociates, Inc.

on__ 6/18 1997 .

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except __ None

. ( -
Signature w Mn Date:_11/06/1998
T /

Type Name:_Jeffory W, Darling Phone:_(317) 849-5935

Business Address;_9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038

Surv. X Engr. Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. _R.L.S. 900017

Wy,

o\ w 'f;',
oM

X
A No.Q\’{f"=
900017

%,
%,
o,
proreiting,, (/
%
-

O

i mmm,.,"r
12,

LT

FORMS/COMP&C ﬁ (R

i i 46060
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(Storm Sewer)
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which
land alteration was accomplished 141St Street and Ditch Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No.
Relative to plans prepared by: Stoeppelwerth and Associates, Inc.
on June 18 ) 1997 :

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land

alteration has been performed and completed in confo mity with the improyed
plan, except _ Swale Lot 112-114, 119-117 Flat, Swale 1o 153 fig improy

Platted Easement Manhole 911 Low Per Proposed Grade

Signature % w :ﬂ%/é_v, Date :' Y/ Q/ 78

Typed Name:_ Jeffory W. Darling.¥ ppone: (317 8495935

Business Address_ 9940 Allisonville Rd.,
—Fisher, Indiana 46038

Surv. _ Engr. X Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. 900017 —
S0474

; 0?\:{--:'&--9?3(/¢
3 @}%@\STE&E;.%@ L :

£ 2N
! NO 900017 ‘4.
{ <TATE OF

o 3
~L°

.1oéescou/r.wP/F0Rm A FILED

AUG 0% 1995
UFFICE OF HAMILTON GOUNTY SURVEYOR
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To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attached are as-builts,
Cheswick Sec 3. An inspectio
facilities were found to be complete and acc

During construction, chan
with my report for this drain-
the hearing held March 23, 1

Kenton C.‘Ward, Surveyor

“Fax

The changes are as follows:

Phone (317) 776-8495
(317) 776-9628

Suite 188
One Hamilion County Square

Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

February 26, 2003

Re: Cheswick Drain: Cheswick Sec. 3 Arm

eptable.

certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
n of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the

ges were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
dated February 20, 1998. The report was approved by the Board at
998. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 4, Pages 519-20)

Structure: T.C.: IE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
913 | 895.74 | 891.13
912 | 894.99 | 890.77 12 51 50 1
912 | 894.99 | 890.77
911 | 897.76 | 890.04 18 196 196 0
911 | 897.76 | 880.04
809 | 896.03 | 889.53 24 181 182 -1
909 | 896.03 | 889.53
908 | 896.86 | 889.19 24 72 72 0
908 | 896.86 | 889.19
907 | 897.49 | 888.83 27 77 75 2
907 | 897.49 | 888.83
Existing | 892.75 | 888.42 27 147 145 2
910 | 895.08 | 892.24
909 | 896.03 | 889.53 12 30
911 | 897.76 | 890.04
914 | 895.3 | 891.64 18 184 183 1
914 | 8953 | 891.64
915 | 895.57 | 891.79 12 30
916 | 895.81 | 891.88
914 | 895.3 | 891.64 12 64
912 | 894.99 | 890.77
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817 | 894.95 | 891.98 15 360
917 | 894.95 | 891.98
919 | 896.99| 894.4 12 357
919 | 896.99| 894.4
920 | 899.38 | 896.33 12 64 70 -6
918 | 897.94 | 8948
917 | 894.95 | 891.98 12 50
Ex | 893.61 | 889.37
895 | 893.92| 8904 30 349 350 -1
895 | 893.92| 8904
896 | 896.34 | 890.69 30 140
896 | 896.34 | 890.69
897 | 895.32 | 890.88 24 20
897 | 895.32 | 890.88
898 | 895.21 | 891.03 21 30
898 | 895.21 | 891.03
899 | 893.83 | 891.33 18 183 155 28
899 | 893.83 | 891.33
900 | 893.88 | 891.61 12 49 50 -1
Ex | 895.59 | 890.01
892 | 895.21 | 890.81 18 163 159 4
892 | 895.21 | 890.81
893 | 895,32 | 890.87 12 30
892 | 895.21 | 890.81
894 | 895.72 | 891.04 12 63 66 -3
896 | 896.34 | 890.69
901 | 895.33 | 891.86 21 349
901 | 895.33 | 891.86
803 | 895.47 | 892.02 18 43
903 | 895.47 | 892.02
904 | 895.55 | 892.07 18 30
904 | 895.55 | 892.07
905 892.41 15 148 150 -2
901 | 895.33 | 891.86
902 | 895.33 | 891.97 12 31 30 1
6" SSD
Streets: RCP Pipe Totals:
Cheswick
Bivd. 770.44 12 819
Rosemont 900 15 508
Pine Hill
Way-Broad
Meadow 1611.65 18 799
Princeton
Gate £46.92 24 273
x2 27 224
Totai: 7858 30 489
21 379
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The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 11,349 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved b

y the Board at its meeting on March 23, 1998 and
recorded under instrument #990990229] .

The bond or letter of credit from NBD Bank, number 82000940, 82000941, 82000942;
dated January 26, 1998; in the amount of $30,000 for erosion control, $2700 for monumentation
and $160,390 for storm sewer and sub surface drains; was released September 23, 2002.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Ketffon C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor
KCW/sim

i i 6060
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